

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL **IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE**

Office of the Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation division Debibari, P.O.:- Cooch Behar District: - Cooch Behar, Pin. - 736101

1st Corrigendum to SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. WBIW/EE/COB(I)DIVN./NIT-12/2017-18

Due to some unavoidable circumstances name of the Notice Inviting Tender for the SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. WBIW/EE/COB(I)DIVN./NIT-12/2017-18 Circulated vide T.O.No. 1446(21) dated 21.09.2017 is to be read as NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. WBIW/EE/COB(I)DIVN./NIT-12/2017-18

All other Terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

jet10.10.17

Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Debi bari, Cooch Behar

Date: 10.10.17.

Memo: 1488 (21)

Copy forwarded to the:

Chief Engineer, I & W Dte, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. (in duplicate) 1.

- Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata -700091. 2.
- Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar. (in duplicate) 3.
- Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. 4.
- Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W Dte., Jalsampad Bhawan, Kolkata-5.
- Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, I.& W.Dte., Raiganj 6.
- Superintending Engineer, Teesta Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I, I & W Dte., Siliguri. 7.
- Superintending Engineer, T.B. Circle, Siliguri. 8.
- Nodal officer, Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7thFloor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website:- wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail: dvcsc6816@gmail.com)
- District Magistrate, Cooch Behar. 10.
- Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri/Alipurduar Irrigation Division. 11-13.
- Executive Engineer, Cooch Behar Highway Division,/ Cooch Behar Electrical Division, Cooch Behar. 14-15.
- Sub-Divisional Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation /Tufangani/Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub- Division and Cooch Behar 16-19 Investigation Sub-Division No-I.
 - Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division. 20
- Secretary, Contractors Association, Cooch Behar /Office Notice Board. 21

3df-S.K. Sana

Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Debi bari, Cooch Behar

Memo:

Date:

Copy submitted to the Honb'le Sabhadhipati Cooch Behar Zilla Parisad, Cooch Behar.

3df-S.K. Sana

Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Debi bari, Cooch Behar